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SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS, NONFARM NONFINANCIAL CORPORATE
BUSINESS

[Billions of dollars; quarterly data at seasonally adjusted annual rates]

Period

Sources Uses

Discrep-
ancy

(sources
less

uses)
Total

Inter-
nal 1

External (Net increase in liabilities)

Total
Capital
expendi-
tures 3

Increase
in finan-

cial assetsTotal

Funds raised in markets

Other 2Total
net

funds
raised

Net new
equity
issues

Credit market instruments

Total
Securities
and mort-

gages

Loans
and

short-
term
paper

1995 .................. 996.7 605.9 390.8 168.8 ¥58.3 227.1 102.2 124.9 222.1 1,044.0 617.6 426.4 ¥47.2
1996 .................. 1,065.4 666.9 398.5 135.4 ¥47.3 182.8 129.2 53.7 263.1 1,093.0 639.0 454.0 ¥27.6
1997 .................. 1,003.0 719.5 283.5 214.4 ¥77.4 291.8 187.2 104.6 69.0 1,016.2 743.8 272.4 ¥13.2
1998 .................. 1,305.5 689.5 616.0 180.4 ¥215.5 395.9 241.2 154.9 435.5 1,348.5 778.6 569.9 ¥43.0
1999 .................. 1,729.2 741.6 987.6 259.9 ¥110.4 370.2 269.5 100.8 727.8 1,833.8 863.9 969.9 ¥104.6
2000 .................. 1,971.4 734.0 1,237.4 232.3 ¥118.2 350.5 192.7 157.8 1,005.2 2,137.8 928.6 1,209.2 ¥166.4
2001 .................. 867.9 772.7 95.2 173.8 ¥47.4 221.2 411.3 ¥190.1 ¥78.5 980.1 802.5 177.6 ¥112.3
2002 .................. 953.3 842.2 111.1 ¥13.9 ¥41.6 27.7 184.1 ¥156.4 125.1 913.2 762.6 150.6 40.2
2003 .................. 1,213.7 940.4 273.3 86.9 ¥57.8 144.7 243.5 ¥98.9 186.5 1,257.2 769.6 487.6 ¥43.5
2004 p ................ 1,376.2 1,024.4 351.8 30.0 ¥210.0 240.1 189.0 51.1 321.7 1,424.3 900.4 523.9 ¥48.2

2002: I ............. 637.4 822.9 ¥185.5 59.8 ¥10.6 70.4 311.0 ¥240.7 ¥245.2 593.3 761.6 ¥168.3 44.1
II ........... 948.8 834.5 114.3 ¥2.9 15.5 ¥18.4 222.2 ¥240.6 117.2 871.3 758.5 112.8 77.6
III .......... 892.4 832.1 60.3 ¥200.1 ¥140.8 ¥59.3 9.6 ¥68.8 260.5 858.2 768.9 89.3 34.3
IV .......... 1,334.7 879.3 455.4 87.5 ¥30.5 118.0 193.3 ¥75.3 367.9 1,330.0 761.4 568.6 4.6

2003: I ............. 1,096.3 838.5 257.8 85.9 ¥67.0 152.9 226.2 ¥73.3 172.0 1,134.5 748.9 385.6 ¥38.2
II ........... 1,292.5 928.2 364.3 224.4 ¥50.2 274.6 406.9 ¥132.2 139.8 1,316.8 741.7 575.1 ¥24.3
III .......... 1,119.2 965.3 153.9 29.7 ¥44.9 74.6 199.6 ¥125.0 124.2 1,174.6 777.5 397.1 ¥55.4
IV .......... 1,346.9 1,029.5 317.4 7.7 ¥69.0 76.7 141.6 ¥65.0 309.7 1,403.0 810.3 592.7 ¥56.2

2004: I ............. 1,504.3 1,024.4 479.9 117.1 ¥82.2 199.3 210.2 ¥11.0 362.9 1,561.7 847.9 713.8 ¥57.4
II ........... 1,307.8 1,020.8 287.0 ¥64.2 ¥159.5 95.3 78.7 16.6 351.2 1,398.2 901.0 497.2 ¥90.3
III .......... 1,377.4 1,070.2 307.2 34.1 ¥203.2 237.3 188.8 48.4 273.1 1,397.5 898.5 499.0 ¥20.1
IV p ......... 1,315.1 982.2 332.9 33.3 ¥395.2 428.5 278.1 150.3 299.7 1,340.2 954.5 385.7 ¥25.0

1 Profits before tax (book) less taxes on corporate income, less net dividends, plus capital con-
sumption allowance (consumption of fixed capital plus capital consumption adjustment), foreign
earnings retained abroad, inventory valuation adjustment, and net capital transfers.

2 Includes trade payables, taxes payable, and miscellaneous liabilities (foreign direct invest-
ment in the U.S., pension fund contributions payable, and other).

3 Nonresidential fixed investment plus residential fixed investment, inventory change with in-
ventory valuation adjustment, and nonproduced nonfinancial assets.

Source: Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System.

CONSUMER CREDIT
[Billions of dollars; seasonally adjusted]

Period

Consumer credit outstanding (end of period) Net change in consumer credit out-
standing 1

Total Revolving
Non-

revolving 2 Total Revolving
Non-

revolving 2

1995: Dec ............................................................................... 1,141.0 443.5 697.5 143.9 77.9 65.9
1996: Dec ............................................................................... 1,242.9 499.6 743.2 101.9 56.1 45.7
1997: Dec ............................................................................... 1,320.1 536.7 783.4 77.2 37.1 40.2
1998: Dec ............................................................................... 1,415.6 577.8 837.8 95.5 41.1 54.4
1999: Dec ............................................................................... 1,529.4 606.6 922.8 113.8 28.8 85.0
2000: Dec ............................................................................... 1,704.3 676.9 1,027.4 174.9 70.3 104.6
2001: Dec ............................................................................... 1,841.1 721.2 1,119.9 136.8 44.3 92.5
2002: Dec ............................................................................... 1,922.8 736.9 1,185.9 81.7 15.7 66.0
2003: Dec r .............................................................................. 2,013.5 760.7 1,252.8 90.7 23.8 66.9
2004: Dec r .............................................................................. 2,104.5 793.0 1,311.5 91.0 32.3 58.7

2004: Apr ............................................................................... 2,044.6 764.8 1,279.8 3.1 ¥2.8 5.9
May .............................................................................. 2,049.6 765.7 1,283.9 5.0 .9 4.1
June ............................................................................. 2,055.1 768.0 1,287.1 5.5 2.3 3.2
July .............................................................................. 2,064.1 r 775.5 1,288.7 9.0 r 7.5 1.6
Aug .............................................................................. 2,071.7 777.8 1,293.8 7.6 r 2.3 5.1
Sept .............................................................................. 2,084.7 785.4 1,299.3 13.0 7.6 5.5
Oct ............................................................................... 2,097.0 788.1 1,308.9 12.3 2.7 9.6
Nov r ............................................................................. 2,097.4 787.5 1,309.9 .4 ¥.6 1.0
Dec r .............................................................................. 2,104.5 793.0 1,311.5 7.1 5.5 1.6

2005: Jan r .............................................................................. 2,116.5 795.6 1,320.8 12.0 2.6 9.3
Feb r .............................................................................. 2,122.4 796.9 1,325.5 5.9 1.3 4.7
Mar r ............................................................................. 2,129.2 796.4 1,332.9 6.8 ¥.5 7.4
Apr p ............................................................................. 2,130.5 795.9 1,334.6 1.3 ¥.5 1.7

1 Change based on data in billions of dollars as shown here. For year-end data, change from
preceding year-end; for monthly data, change from preceding month.

2 Includes automobile loans and all other loans not included in revolving credit, such as loans
for mobile homes, education, boats, trailers, or vacations. These loans may be secured or unse-
cured.

NOTE.—Effective October 7, 2003 data beginning 1977 include student loans extended by
the Federal Government and by SLM Holding Corporation.

Source: Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System.
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